508337060 01/17/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8384252

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
ATURE OF CONVEYAN	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name		Execution Date		
ASUYUKI KUBOTA				03/26/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	NISSAN	MOTOR CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	2, TAKAF	RA-CHO, KANAGAWA-KU				
City:	ТОКОНА	MA-SHI, KANAGAWA				
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	221-0023	}				
	1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:	18	3566606				
	(2 e sent to t	202)672-5399 h e e-mail address first; if that is i				
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	2) e sent to t provided;	202)672-5399				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	2) e sent to t provided; 20	202)672-5399 he e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(2 e sent to t provided; 2(ip F(202)672-5399 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is i</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> D2-672-5300 docketing@foley.com OLEY & LARDNER LLP				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(2 e sent to t provided; 20 ip F(30	202)672-5399 he e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s D2-672-5300 docketing@foley.com OLEY & LARDNER LLP D00 K STREET N.W., SUITE 600				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(2 e sent to t provided; 20 ip F(30	202)672-5399 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is i</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> D2-672-5300 docketing@foley.com OLEY & LARDNER LLP				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(2 e sent to t provided; 2(ip F(3(W	202)672-5399 he e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s D2-672-5300 docketing@foley.com OLEY & LARDNER LLP D00 K STREET N.W., SUITE 600				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(2 e sent to t provided; 2(ip F(3(W	202)672-5399 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> D2-672-5300 docketing@foley.com OLEY & LARDNER LLP D00 K STREET N.W., SUITE 600 /ASHINGTON, D.C. 20007				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(2 e sent to t provided; 2(ip F(3(W	202)672-5399 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is i</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> D2-672-5300 docketing@foley.com OLEY & LARDNER LLP D00 K STREET N.W., SUITE 600 /ASHINGTON, D.C. 20007 138346-0106				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(2 e sent to t provided; 2(ip F(3(W	202)672-5399 the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s D2-672-5300 docketing@foley.com OLEY & LARDNER LLP D00 K STREET N.W., SUITE 600 /ASHINGTON, D.C. 20007 138346-0106 CLARISSA WILKY				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(2 e sent to t provided; 2(ip F(3(W	202)672-5399 the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s D2-672-5300 docketing@foley.com OLEY & LARDNER LLP D00 K STREET N.W., SUITE 600 /ASHINGTON, D.C. 20007 138346-0106 CLARISSA WILKY /Clarissa Wilky/				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNATIONNEY DOCKET NUNATIONNEY DOCKET NUNATIONNEY NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	(2 e sent to t provided; 2(ip F(3(W JMBER:	202)672-5399 the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s D2-672-5300 docketing@foley.com OLEY & LARDNER LLP D00 K STREET N.W., SUITE 600 /ASHINGTON, D.C. 20007 138346-0106 CLARISSA WILKY /Clarissa Wilky/ 01/17/2024				
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=138346-0106_Assessource	(2 e sent to t provided; 2(ip F(3(W JMBER: JMBER:	202)672-5399 the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s D2-672-5300 docketing@foley.com OLEY & LARDNER LLP D00 K STREET N.W., SUITE 600 VASHINGTON, D.C. 20007 138346-0106 CLARISSA WILKY /Clarissa Wilky/ 01/17/2024 Kubota#page1.tif Kubota#page2.tif				
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=138346-0106_Asses	(2 e sent to t provided; 2(ip F(3(W JMBER: JMBER: signment-K signment-K	202)672-5399 the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s D2-672-5300 docketing@foley.com OLEY & LARDNER LLP D00 K STREET N.W., SUITE 600 /ASHINGTON, D.C. 20007 138346-0106 CLARISSA WILKY /Clarissa Wilky/ 01/17/2024 Kubota#page1.tif Kubota#page2.tif Kubota#page3.tif				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=138346-0106_Ass	(2 e sent to t provided; 2(ip F(3(W JMBER: JMBER: signment-K signment-K signment-K	202)672-5399 the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s D2-672-5300 docketing@foley.com OLEY & LARDNER LLP D00 K STREET N.W., SUITE 600 /ASHINGTON, D.C. 20007 138346-0106 CLARISSA WILKY /Clarissa Wilky/ 01/17/2024 Kubota#page1.tif Kubota#page3.tif Kubota#page4.tif				

Atty. Dkt. No. 138346-0106

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

First Inventor Name:	Soichi ISHII
Title:	ELECTRICAL COMPONENT HOUSING
Appl. No.:	18/566,606
International Filing Date:	6/8/2021
371(c) Date:	12/1/2023
Examiner:	Not Yet Assigned
Art Unit:	Not Yet Assigned
Confirmation Number:	1665

DECLARATION REGARDING ASSIGNMENT

I, Naoto KIRIU, hereby declare:

 I am a Manager of the Intellectual Property Department at Nissan Motor Co., Ltd. ("Nissan").

2. I am familiar with Nissan's standard procedures for obtaining assignments from inventors. According to Nissan's procedures, after an invention disclosure is submitted, the invention disclosure is assigned a Proposal Number. The inventors are then asked to sign an Assignment to Nissan, stating: "This is an assignment to you of the right to obtain a patent, utility model, or design registration in respect of the following invention, device, or design creation in accordance with your regulations."

3. The attached document is an Assignment of rights to obtain a patent in respect of Proposal Number 202103-000161, with a Proposal Date of March 23, 2021, from inventors Soichi ISHII, Rei TAKAHASHI, Yasuyuki KUBOTA, and Tadaaki IIYAMA to Nissan. The

PATENT REEL: 066146 FRAME: 0209

document is electronically signed by inventors Soichi ISHII, Rei TAKAHASHI, Yasuyuki KUBOTA, and Tadaaki IIYAMA to Nissan.

4. Based on Nissan's internal records, I have confirmed that Proposal Number 202103-000161 corresponds to U.S. Application No. 18/566,606, filed December 1, 2023, which is a national stage entry of PCT Application No. PCT/IB2021/000400, filed on June 8, 2021.

5. The attached document therefore shows that inventors Soichi ISHII, Rei TAKAHASHI, Yasuyuki KUBOTA, and Tadaaki IIYAMA have assigned their rights in the present application to Nissan.

Date Jan, 15, 2024

Signature Mada Ki'h'a

Naoto KIRIU Senior Manager of Intellectual Property Department Nissan Motor Co., Ltd.

PATENT REEL: 066146 FRAME: 0210

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, Kenji MURASE, hereby declare:

1. I have experience translating documents from Japanese to English.

2. I certify that the attached English translation of the document identified below is a true and correct translation, to the best of my knowledge and ability, of the original document:

Assignment for Proposal Number 202103-000161, with Proposal Date March 23, 2021

3. I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on January 11, 2024

Kenji Mun

By:

[Kenji MURASE]

讓渡証書

日產自動車株式会社殿

下記の発明・考案・意匠の創作に関して特許・実用新案・意匠登録を受ける権利 の全部を、責社の規定に削り責社に譲渡したことに相違ありません。

提案番号	202103-000161	提案日	20210323
名称	電子部品用筐体	_	T.
概要			

社内発明者

No	氏名	英字氏名	持分	所属部署	確認日
.1	右井 聡一		40.0	U I 2	20210326
Z	高橋礼		25.0	UV 3	20210326
з	窪田 泰之		25.0	U-V 3	20210326
속	籔山 忘明		10.0	U I 2	20210326

Assignment

To NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.

This is an assignment to you of the right to obtain a patent, utility model, or design registration in respect of the following invention, device, or design creation in accordance with your regulations

Proposal Number	202103-000161	Proposal Date	20210323				
Title	Case for Electronic Co	Case for Electronic Components					
Abstract							

In-house inventor

Number	Name	Name in English	Shares	Department	Confirmation Date
1	ISHII Soichi		40.0	UI2	20210326
2	TAKAHASHI Rei		25.0	UV3	20210326
3	KUBOTA Yasuyuki		25.0	UV3	20210326
4	IIYAMA Tadaaki		10.0	UI2	20210326